Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS526017EN   page 1
October 29, 2021 11:44 AM
Top Product Features
•	 Miniature 2-1/4" diameter uplight
•	 Includes 15' low-voltage SJO cord
•	 Precision-machined C932 bronze or 303 or 304 stainless steel

lamps carry the original manufacturer’s warranty
*For natural bronze ROHS material consult factory.
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 1409-8LED3025-12-NBZ
Domestic
Preferences
Series Source
(for LED, select from each column and combine)
Voltage Finish Options
Domestic
Preferences (2) Series
Source
 (for LED, select from each column and combine)
Voltage Finish Options
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
1409=LED or MR16 Atlantis
Underwater fixture, 75W Max
75MR16=75W max. Halogen MR16 (lamp not included)
20MR16=20W max. Halogen MR16 (lamp not included)
12=12V NBZ=Natural Bronze (1)
NSS=Natural Stainless Steel
BMP=6" Bronze Mounting Plate
SMP=6" Stainless Steel Mounting Plate
8LED=8W LED 27=2700K
30=3000K
40=4000K*
10=10° Spot
25=25° Narrow
36=36° Wide
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(2) Only product configurations
with this designated prefix
are built to be compliant with
the Buy American Act of 1933
(BAA). Please refer to DOMESTIC
PREFERENCES website for more
information. Components shipped
separately may be separately
analyzed under domestic
preference requirements.
* Not Title 20 compliant.* Not Title 20 compliant. (1) For natural bronze ROHS material For natural bronze ROHS material
consult factory.consult factory.
Atlantis 1409 LED / Halogen
PS526017EN   page 3
October 29, 2021 11:45 AM
Atlantis 1409 MR16 Halogen Photometric Data
Horizontal Illuminance on Surface - Atlantis 1409 Standard Recessed Hood - 50W MR16
Filename 1409-50MR16-12-BK-NSP.ies Filename 1409-50MR16-12-BK-NFL.ies
Lamp 50W MR16 NSP Lamp 50W MR16 NFL
CBCP 11,000 CBCP 3,200
Distance FC Beam Diameter Distance FC Beam Diameter
2' 2550 1'6" 2' 725 1'0"
4' 638 1'0" 4' 181 2'6"
6' 283 1'6" 6' 81 4'0"
8' 159 2'0" 8' 45 5'0"
10' 102 3'0" 10' 29 6'6"
15' 45 4'0" 15' 13 10'0"
CONE OF LIGHT
0º D
CCT MULTIPLIER TABLE
LAMP WATTAGE MULTIPLIER
20W 0.32
35W 0.57
NOTES AND FORMULAS
•  Beam diameter is to 50% of maximum footcandles, rounded to the nearest half-foot.
•  Footcandle values are initial. Apply appropriate light loss factors where necessary.
•  Bare lamp data shown. Consult lamp manufacturers to obtain detailed specifications for their lamps.
Filename 1409-50MR16-12-BK-FL.ies Filename 1409 -50MR16-12-BK-WFL.ies
Lamp 50W MR16 FL Lamp 50W MR16 WFL
CBCP 2,000 CBCP 1,200
Distance FC Beam Diameter Distance FC Beam Diameter
2' 431 1'6" 2' 269 2'0"